

GS 5/2024

Order No. 8 , dated 19.09.2025.

Petitioner , OP and petitioner with regard to petition u.O 1 R. 10(2) of the CPC are present on call along with their respective Ld. Lawyers and file separate hajiras.

Today is fixed for hearing petition u.O 1 R. 10(2) of the CPC. Subsequently the petitioner with regard to the petition u.O 1 R. 10(2)of the CPC endorses not pressed on the petition dated 17.03.2025 and files another petition u.O 1 R. 10(2)of the CPC.

The petition dated 17.01.2025 stands rejected being not pressed.

The case record is taken up for hearing of petition dated 19.09.2025 u.O 1 R. 10(2)of the CPC filed by the petitioner with regard to petition u.O 1 R. 10(2)of the CPC.

Heard both sides as well as the petitioner with regard to the petition u.O 1 R. 10(2)of the CPC.

Considered. Other sides raise no objection.

I think that the petitioner Subal Kundu is the necessary party in this case and accordingly, he should be impeded as OP no. 2 in this case for the proper adjudication of this case.

Hence,

Order

that the petition u.O 1 R. 10(2)of the CPC dated 19.09.2025 is allowed on consent.

Let the petitioner Subal Kundu be impeded being OPNo 2 of this case.

The petitioner is directed to file amended copy of main petition u/s 8/ 25 of the Guardians and Wards Act.

To _____ for filing amended copy of main petition, WO, framing of issues, hearing /order.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court,
Lalbagh, Msd.

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

Memo No._____/

Dated : 03.09.2025

A copy of this order be forwarded to Id. A.C.J.M., Lalbagh, Murshidabad for information and taking necessary action.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.