

G. S. - 05 of 2024
Present : Shri Suratheswar Mondal
Additional District Judge,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad. (I/C)

Order No: 09, dated-11.12.2025.

Today is fixed for filing amended copy of main petition, W/O, framing of issue, hearing and order.

Ld. Advocate for petitioner files hazira along with Amended plaint. Copy served on the other side. Let the same be kept with the case record.

O.P. No. 02 files hazira and files a petition praying time for filing W/O.

Let the same be kept with the case record.

Regular P.O. is on leave on duty. I am in charge.

For the ends of Justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 20-01-2026 for filing W/O, framing of issue, hearing and order.

D/C

Additional District Judge,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.(I/C)

Additional District Judge,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.(I/C)
(JO Code-WB00617).