

**G. S. - 05 of 2024**

Order No.10, Dated-20/01/2026.

Today is fixed for framing of issue and filing W/O, hearing and order.

Ld. Advocate for petitioner filing hazira along with fresh Vokatnama.

Ld. Advocate for O.P. files a petition along with medical certificate and praves for time for filing W/O on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 13.03.2026 for hearing and filing W/O by the Respondent no. 01.

D/C

Add. Dist. Judge, 1st Court,  
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court,  
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.  
(JO Code-WB00683).